2007 from fiscal 2006 is primarily due to management�s decision to discontinue its practice of entering into foreign exchange forward contracts
under our merchandise import program during fiscal 2007.

Interest Rate Exposure

We have a variety of fixed and variable rate debt instruments and short-term investments that expose our future consolidated financial results to
the market risks of interest rate fluctuations. In an effort to manage interest rate exposures, we strive to achieve an acceptable balance between
fixed and variable rate debt and have entered into interest rate swaps and interest rate caps to maintain that balance. A change in interest rates on
variable rate debt impacts our pre-tax earnings and cash flows. A portion of our derivatives qualifies for hedge accounting as variable cash flow
hedges. Therefore, for designated cash flow hedges, the effective portion of the changes in the fair value of derivatives are recorded in other
comprehensive income (loss) and subsequently recorded in the Consolidated Statement of Operations at the time the hedged item affects
earnings.

The following table illustrates the estimated sensitivity of a 1% change in interest rates to our future pre-tax earnings on our derivative
instruments, variable rate debt instruments and short-term investments outstanding at February 2, 2008:

(In millions)
Impact of

1% Increase
Impact of

1% Decrease
Derivative instruments:
Interest rate swaps $ 17 $ (17)
Variable rate debt (36) 36
Short-term investments 2 (2)

Total pretax income exposure to interest rate risk $ (17) $ 17

The above sensitivity analysis assumes our mix of financial instruments and all other variables will remain constant in future periods. These
assumptions are made in order to facilitate the analysis and are not necessarily indicative of our future intentions. Refer to the LIQUIDITY AND
CAPITAL RESOURCES section of our MD&A for further discussion of changes in our auction-rate securities subsequent to February 2, 2008.
As of February 3, 2007, we estimated that a 1% hypothetical change in interest rates could potentially have caused either an $8 million increase
or a $25 million decrease on our pre-tax earnings. The difference in our exposure to interest rate risk in fiscal 2007 from fiscal 2006 is primarily
due to the change in the market exposure from our interest rate caps. Refer to our Consolidated Financial Statements for further discussion of our
debt in Note 3 entitled �SHORT-TERM BORROWINGS AND LONG-TERM DEBT�, our derivative instruments in Note 4 entitled
�DERIVATIVE INSTRUMENTS AND HEDGING ACTIVITIES� and our short-term investments in Note 7 entitled �SHORT-TERM